
•	Reliable loss valuation
•	Business interruption
•	Salvage management
•	Complex loss management
•	International 

resolution teams
•	Subrogation
•	Pre-risk planning
•	Loss prevention 

recommendations

•	Efficient loss mitigation
•	Mediation / settlement
•	Custom bordereaux
•	Custom loss runs/ reports
•	Investigation and 

evidence review
•	Risk management surveys
•	International relationships
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Specialties

Quality is at the heart  
of McLarens
At McLarens, we have a passionate belief in quality loss  
adjusting, claims management and account handling.  
To provide you with quality services, we focus on the key 
elements of loss adjusting: people, communication, and 
prompt and cost-effective resolutions. 

Our team of highly qualified adjusters understand the expectations 
of insurers, brokers, and policyholders. They draw upon their  
considerable claims experience and technical knowledge to deliver 
creative solutions.

By focusing on commercial and specialist lines, we concentrate on 
what we do best.  Delivering on our promises at the right place and  
at the right time.

Latin America  
and Caribbean
Capabilities Sector  

Experience



Latin America Team

Danilo Andrés  
González Silva
COUNTRY MANAGER –  
COLOMBIA
+57 314 561 9547 | Mobile
danilo.gonzalez@mclarens.com

Carlos Moreno
COUNTRY MANAGER – MEXICO
+52 1 22 8124 8411 | Mobile
carlos.moreno@mclarens.com

Carlos Jimenez 
COUNTRY MANAGER – CHILE
+56 9 9624 9191 | Mobile
carlos.jimenez@mclarens.com

Rodrigo Cardona 
COUNTRY MANAGER – BRASIL 
+55 11 974 160 447 | Mobile
rodrigo.cardona@mclarens.com

Guillermo Sparks
COUNTRY MANAGER –  
ARGENTINA
+54 9 11 4028 9609 | Mobile
guillermo.sparks@mclarens.com

Manuel Castillo 
COUNTRY MANAGER – PANAMA
+507 6982 7103 | Mobile
manuel.castillo @mclarens.com

Nydia Diaz
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT  
EXECUTIVE – CARIBBEAN
+1 786 218 9927 | Mobile
nydia.diaz@mclarens.com

Caribbean 
Team

Howard Grant
COUNTRY MANAGER – JAMAICA  
+1 876 563 7529 | Mobile
howard.grant@mclarens.com 

David Hobson
COUNTRY MANAGER –  
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
+1 868 788 7223 | Mobile
david.hobson@mclarens.com 

Leadership Team

Jorge Diaz
REGIONAL DIRECTOR CARIBBEAN
+1 787 328 8890 | Mobile
jorge.diaz@mclarens.com

Leonardo Garzon, PE
MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
LATIN AMERICA
+1 786 637 4393 | Mobile
leonardo.garzon@mclarens.com

David Matias
LONDON-MADRID LIAISON 
REGIONAL LARGE LOSS  
QUALITY CONTROL
+34 654 030 166 | Mobile
david.matias@mclarens.com

Latin America &  
Caribbean Country  
Management
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